concessionaire shall also pay the grantors PHP 9,350,103,900.00, representing 
the concession payment, which shall be delivered in installment as laid down 
in Schedule 9, Part 2258 of the Concession Agreement: 

Part 2: Concession Payments 

2. The Concessionaire has, on or before the Signing Date, paid Nine 
Hundred Thirty-five Million Ten Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Pesos 
([PHP] 935,010,390.00), inclusive of VAT, to the Gra11tors which is the 
equivalent ofteri percent (10%) of the Total Concession Payments. 

• 3. The Concessionaire shall on or before the Effective Date pay Nine 
Hundred Thi1iy-five Million Ten Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Pesos